WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2022 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 4



BY SENATORS TAKUBO, NELSON, JEFFRIES, LINDSAY,

300

WOELFEL, WOODRUM, KARNES, PLYMALE, AND ROBERTS

[Passed January 31, 2022; in effect 90 days from passage]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2022 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 4



BY SENATORS TAKUBO, NELSON, JEFFRIES, LINDSAY,

WOELFEL, WOODRUM, KARNES, PLYMALE, AND ROBERTS

[Passed January 31, 2022; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §16-27A-1 and §16-27A-2 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
- 2 relating to a ban on construction of nuclear power plants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of the article banning construction of nuclear power plants.

- 1 That §16-27A-1 and §16-27A-2 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are
- 2 repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman, Senate Committee

Vic Chair

Member Chairman, House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect 90 days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

3 $\dot{\circ}$ υ ų \mathbb{C}^{ω}

Clerk of the House of Delegates

resident of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within <u>Mapphred</u> y of Day of Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

FEB 0 2 2022

Time <u>12:40 рм</u>